197 198
Rectangular
Ejector Pins
P・W    0
－0.01
Standard
High Speed Steel
SKH51

V Available when H≧4
U Combination with other than NHC・NHN not available.
How to order and detailed specifications X P.195
D/
2 0° 0°
θ
270° 90°
180°
ADC
ADC＝1°increments
V 0≦ADC＜360
V �When combined with KSA/WSA,
90°increments only.
θ
90°
0°
180°
270°
0°
NCW
Dowel hole boring＋Spring pin driving
NCW＝90°increments
V Available when H≧4
U Combination with other than NHC・NHN not available.
How to order and detailed specifications X P.195
θ
90°
0°
180°
270°
D/
2
KGA KGA＝1°increments
V 0＜KGA＜360
5 2 3
5 NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.196
θ90°
0° 180°
270°
D/2
KGD KGD＝1°increments
V 0＜KGD＜360  21 3 NHN
Automatic sequential numbering on
the head
How to order X P.196
－
0.
3
0
H
HC
H
HC
C
0
－
0.
02 HC
HCC
(precision)
HC, HCC＝0.1mm increments
V (HC)  D＋1≦HC＜H
V (HCC)D＋1≦HCC＜H－0.3
M×1
MC
MC
Tapping
D8・8.5 W M4
D10・10.5 W M5
D12 W M6
U �Not available
for ERPH.
V Available when D≧8
QuotationQuotation
QuotationQuotation
QuotationQuotation
Q
uo
ta
ti
o
n
Q
uo
ta
ti
o
n
Q
uo
ta
ti
o
n
Q
uo
ta
ti
o
n
V Non JIS material definition is listed on P.1351 - 1352